

4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, IL 60555 630 657 2000 Office

RS-20-060

10 CFR 50.71(e) 10 CFR 54.37(b)

May 1, 2020

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

> LaSalle County Station, Units 1 and 2 Renewed Facility Operating License Nos. NPF-11 and NPF-18 NRC Docket Nos. 50-373, 50-374, and 72-70

Submittal of Amended Update to LaSalle County Station Updated Final Safety Subject: Analysis Report (UFSAR), Revision 24 - Appendices

Reference: Letter from David M. Gullott (Exelon Generation Company, LLC) to U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, "LaSalle County Station Updated Final Safety Analysis Report (UFSAR), Revision 24 and Fire Protection Report (FPR), Revision 9," dated April 13, 2020

By letter dated April 13, 2020 (Reference), Exelon Generation Company, LLC (EGC) submitted Revision 24 of the Updated Final Safety Analysis Report (UFSAR) for LaSalle County Station (LSCS) in accordance with 10 CFR 50.71(e)(4) and 10 CFR 50.4(b)(6). Subsequently, an administrative discrepancy was identified in the Appendices file of the referenced UFSAR Revision 24 update. As a result, EGC is submitting an amended Appendices file of Revision 24 LSCS UFSAR to address the discrepancy.

The enclosed amended UFSAR Appendices file is provided in electronic format on Optical Storage Media (OSM) and supersedes the Appendices file submitted on April 13, 2020. The electronic version is being submitted in accordance with 10 CFR 50.4(b)(6).

The April 13, 2020, letter included a brief summary of the changes incorporated into UFSAR Revision 24, a brief summary of the changes incorporated into FPR Revision 9 as well as summary reports pursuant to 10 CFR 50.59, 10 CFR 72.48 and 10 CFR 54.37(b). This amended UFSAR Revision 24 Appendices update does not affect these summary discussions.

AD53 NMSSZG NRR NMSS

May 1, 2020 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Page 2

The attachment to this letter includes file directory structure information identifying directory path, filename and size of the file on the enclosed OSM for the amended UFSAR Revision 24 Appendices update.

As required by 10 CFR 50.71(e)(2)(i), I certify that to the best of my knowledge, the information contained in the Enclosure and attachments to this letter accurately reflect information and analyses submitted to the NRC or prepared pursuant to NRC requirements, and changes made under the provisions of 10 CFR 50.59.

There are no new commitments made in this document. Should you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact:

Amy Hambly Exelon Generation 4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, IL 60555 Phone: (630) 657-2808 amy.hambly@exeloncorp.com

Respectfully,

David Gullott Director – Licensing

Enclosure: LaSalle County Station – Amended UFSAR Revision 24 - Appendices (OSM)

Attachment: OSM Directory Structure

cc: NRC Regional Administrator – NRC Region III NRC Senior Resident Inspector – LaSalle County Station NRC Project Manager, NRR – LaSalle County Station

#### ENCLOSURE

5

## LaSalle County Station, Amended UFSAR Revision 24 Appendices

LaSalle County Station Units 1 and 2

Optical Storage Media (OSM)

# **ATTACHMENT**

## **OSM Directory Structure**

## Amended UFSAR Revision 24 Appendices

## LaSalle County Station Units 1 and 2

Size	File Name	Directory Path